
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT 
CONTRACTS/AWARDS/GRANTS 

Requested Board Meeting Date: .. __ _ . =-"· S-/.1 ... I 5' 
or Procurement Director Award D 

ContractorNendor Name (DBA): C-Cubed Unlimited, Inc., an Arizona corporation, DBA Quik Print 

Project Title/Description: 
Lease Amendment No. 8 to Quik Print lease of space in 33 N. Stone Avenue, Tucson 

Purpose: 
At County's request, move Quik Print from its current temporary space at 33 N. Stone #1800-A to replacement temporary 

space in Suite 1610, to accommodate a County department's move into all of Suite 1800, including #1800-A. Amendment No. 8 
- is needed in order to change the number of the suite being used for the temporary premises; no other changes made to Lease. 

Procurement Method: 
N/A 

Program Goals/Predicted Outcomes: 
Enables Quik Print to continue working in a secured access location in order to perform its contract with Raytheon 

to provide digitized copies of Raytheon's U.S. Department of Defense documents and enables a County department 
to perform more efficiently. 

Public Benefit: 
Currently vacant suite 1610 will generate rent revenue for the County; all of Suite 1800 and 1800-A will be 

occupied and utilized by a new County function. 

Metrics Available to Measure Performance: 
Full and timely payment of rent. 

Retroactive: 
No. 

( 3) 



Original Information 

Document Type: Department Code: Contract Number (i.e.,15-123): 
~-------- --------- ----------

Effective Date: Termination Date: Prior ContractNumber (Synergen/CMSY: -----------
0 Expense Amount: $ D Revenue Amount: $ -----------------------
Funding Source(s): 

Cost to Pima County General Fund: __ .. _ __ _ ..... _ _ __ ··c· ·~· .... 
----------------~~~~~~~~--~--------~~~~----

Contract is fully or partially funded with Federal Funds? r;J.'Y.~~. E}~? , , ,[] N.ot Applicable to Grant Awards 

Were insurance or indemnity clauses modified? DYes __ D No D No~_Appliq!=!b!etoGr<!n.tAwar~t~ 
Vendor is using a Social Security Number? D Yes D No D Not Applicable to Grant Awards 

If Yes, attach the required form per Administrative Procedure 22-73; 

Amendment Information 

_Document Type:_C_T_N _____ Department Code: _F_M __ ~_,..,.,_ ,:--:-,--:-.. ,~~~};!!c,t,~.~6.~~~f(l.e.,1S-123): CMS 141'917 

-~!flendment No.: Eight (8) · ·-,J~.Ms'Version.No~:· 4 -----------------------
Effective Date: _M_a_,y'--1-=,_2_0_1_5 ___________________ __;, N~~,I~r!:'t!l~~9Prltf.fri?.-'~N"'-~ o""'.t'""'.c..,.,~""~-""'~g~_ e"'"'·-d+':··'-----------

·---~---DExpense ~Revenue D Increase D Decrease ,-,;:Amount:This;A.mendment:, $~};00,_, ... ;:; ·~i·:.;;,·c: .. ·. ·"' _.,." 

Funding Source(s): Tenant's rent payments. 

Contact: Nina Armstrong 

Department: Facilities Management 

Department Director Signature/Da ':;&~.c..f...!!::C;..a..c!::::~~---c!~~~A~~~..._.--~~~p.;;;!_ ________ _ 



.. 
( 
1 

PIMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF:. 
FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 

REVENUE CONTRACT 

LANDLORD: PIMA COUNTY 

TENANT: C-CUBED UNLIMITED, INC., 
' DBA: QUIK PRINT 

CONTRACT NO.: CTN-FM-CMS 141917 

LEASE AMENDMENT NO.: EIGHT (8) 

ORIGINAL LEASE TERM: 12/1/1986 -11/30/1991 
TERMINATION DATE PRIOR AMENDMENT: 02/28/2019 · 
TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 02/28/2019 

·CONTRACT 
No.e_1J/.f!fl .. ems ;;t(! 9! 1 
AMENDMENT NO. I)( 
This number must appear on all 
invoices, correspondence and 
documents pertaining to this 
contract. 

ORIG. LEASE AMOUNT: $ 144,279.00 
PRIOR AMENDMENTS: $ 1,049,007.00 
THIS AMENDMENT: $ 00.00 
REVISED LEASE AMOUNT: $ 1,195,171.60 

LEASEAMENDMENT NO. 8 
33 NORTH STONE AVENUE, SUITE 145, TUCSON, AZ 

(For temporary space in Suite 1610) 

1. DEFINED TERMS. For purposes of this Amendment, the following terms have the 
meanings set forth below: 

1.1. Landlord: Pima County, a political subdivision of the State of Arizona. 

1.2. Tenant: C-Cubed Unlimited, Inc., an Arizona corporation, DBA Quik Print. 

1.3. Building: 33 N. Stone Avenue, Tucson, AZ 85701. 

1.4. Lease: The original Lease for Suite 145 in the Building, naming Tenant as 
tenant, commencing December 1, 1986 and expiring February 28, 2019, and all Hiders and 
Amendments thereto. 

1.5. Primary Premises: Suite 145 in the Building, consisting of approximately 
2,491 rentable square feet. 

1.6. Original Temporary Premises: A ,portion of Suite 1800 of the Building, 
referred to herein as Suite 1800-A. 

1.7. Replaeament Temporary Premises: Suite 1610 in the Building. 

Quik Print Amend 8 for BoA# 1610; 041315.doc Page 1 of 5 



2. PURPOSE AND CONTEXT. Tenant has a short-term need for additional space in 
order to meet the requirements of a customer, and Landlord is willing to lease Tenant. 
additional space in the Building that will satisfy this need. Pursuant to Lease Amendment 7, 
Tenant began occupying Suite 1800-A as the Original Temporary Premises on February 9, 
2015. Landlord now needs to use Suite 1800-A on a permanent basis and Tenant is willing 
to move to Suite 1610 in order to accommodate Landlord's needs. Landlord and Tenant 
therefore w~nt to amend Tenant's current Lease to provide for the relocation of Tenant to 
the Replacement Temporary Premises in Suite 1610. 

-3. MODIFICATION OF LEASE. Landlord and Tenant agree to modify the terms of the 
Lease as follows: 

3.1. Replacement Temporary Premises. Landlord hereby demises and leases to 
Tenant and Tenant hereby leases from Landlord the Replacement Temporary Premises 
referred to as Suite 1610, as shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof. 
The Replacement Temporary Premises is in addition to Tenant's Primary Premises, Suite 
145, which contains approximately 2,491 rentable square feet. 

3.2. Relocation Labor and Costs. All costs of the relocation will be paid by 
Landlord including, but not necessarily limited to, installation by April 27, 2015 of a 
dedicated electrical circuit up to 240V specifically for Tenant's equipment, and moving 
Tenant's personal property, equipment, and client file boxes from Suite 1800-A to Suite 
1610. 

4. REMAINING · LEASE TERMS UNCHANGED. Except as modified by this 
Amendment, all terms and conditions of the Lease remain in full force and effect. 

5. EFFECTIVE DATE. This Amendment becomes effective on the date both Landlord 
and Tenant sign it. 

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK. 

Quik: Print Amend 8 for BoA# 1610; 041315.doc Page 2 of 5 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment on the day, 
month and year written below. 

TENANT: 
C-Cubed Unlimited, Inc. DBA Quik Print, an Arizona Partnership: 

Date 

LANDLORD: 
Pima County, a political subdivision of the State of Arizona: 

Sharon Bronson, Chair, Board of Supervisors Date 

ATTEST: 

Robin Brigade, Clerk of the Board Date 

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT: 

L. Kirk, FMP, Director, Facilities Management Date I I 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

Tobin Rosen, Deputy County Attorney Date 

Quik Print Amend 8 for BoA# 1610; 041315.doc Page 3 ofS 



"'•u..nn 
-IHGit 

UftiWT& 
COM!ICO-

EXHIBIT "A" 

Temporary Leased Premises - Quik Print 
33 N. Stone Ave., Suite 1610, Tucson, AZ 85701 

Quik Print Amend 8 for BoA# 1610; 041315.doc Page 4 ofS 



' I 
• 

. CERTIFICATE . OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 111\l"lii'II.'!.OOo'f\'\iYI 
EU/1Sl20l.f 

TliiS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A f.IIATl'ER OF INFORMATIOlil ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UP'CW TJiE CERTJFICATE tfOl.DER. THIS 
CERTIFtCAIE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR 1\lEGATIVEl.Y Ai!'.!END. EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICI'E 
ilELOWc Tti!S CERTIFICATE OF INSUAAtreE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COI'ffRA.CT BElWEEM THE ISSUING INSURER(S), A.UTHORIZED 
REPRESENTAll\fE OR PRODUCeR, AND THE CEIUiflCATE HOLtER, 
!MPORTANT: [f the ccrfrnc~lll hald11r is an ADiliTION'AL INSURED, the palir:y(iest must be !!ndors:l!d. If SUBROGATiml IS W.AI\IED. subject. I.e> 
•1111 lerms and a::11u::lilians af the palliq. ci!irlain policies may requini mri C!Cldarse~n~~nl. A s~arllml!nt an ibis c11rliBr:;,le daes 11a1 confer rights Get ih 
c:edii"K:ate bald!!!r in liell of 5.tiCh el'tdar1111!nteilt 5 • · 

: t.QQ!t:toa ld'::t':Ull. ty, LLC 

11'.0. aaz 4.106'79 
I'Ql,l':JGIIdll C:lty, :I£) 64.11.4.!-0619 

'ft!LlU.D 
1;1-C~Jbad, tlb1:1n1 tQd., l:nc. .db~ 'CIIII:llc: l!z:lot 

'33 Nozth Btana.AV9DUQ 1~45 

j 

l 
1 

~ 

: !lGI;.RI''IION OF CPf:l!il.'IIONSi/ I.OCI'.mc!HS:-.1 "i'llNICLilS {tilltdl ~D ,M, ~do:III:Q,...I RHI!.IIkt :kMDilt,lt IM1• .., .. ..,:.; 1"!14fi!ol. L-M-=·--------~-=------·--==~ 
o,t.,~:~~;l:.t- ~= !3: ll:a.l::1:b IJ,t,; .... ~- ll!AIS,, {\,"'""'"• till 85,01 

Pi.ma. Ca'lllllt:y !"acil.i ties Hima.gem=.t 

Real. Esta.te S111pp0:rt Se:J:'II':i.ce.s 
150 West C~ss Sit:. 5t::h !'l,aQ(£ 

SHOULD ANY OF "11-!E ABDVE CEBCRIBED FQI,ICilES !BE Cll.liCELLEl BEFORE 
THE El«PIMTIOU . OllTE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DEU\'ERED IN 
/ii;CQRD.I\Netf \\UH Ttllil ~IC'I!' t'RO'II!JIONS, 

11! miD ACORD CORPORATIQN. All rlgl!l$ tt!.!ll!!t\l!d. 

The: ACCRD ~~~.am!! al!ld loga aft! rcgls.tlllr.ed marks cf Ac:!ORDI 

\.,lUIK rn.m f\menu o ror !:$Of\ ff to1v; V'tU lJ.uoc 


